1 2	2020 OA-011
2 3 4 5 6	AMENDING CHAPTER 82 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, INCORPORATING UPDATES TO THE TOWN OF BURKE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INTO THE DANE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
7 8	The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:
9 10 11	ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	 ARTICLE 2. Section 82.55(7) is amended to read as follows: 82.55 INCORPORATION OF TOWN PLANS. The following town plans are incorporated into the Dane County Comprehensive Plan: (7) Town of Burke Comprehensive Plan, including all amendments identified in the Town of Burke chapter of the Dane County Comprehensive Plan Addendum adopted by the county board of supervisors as of March 18, 2014 [County Clerk to insert effective date of this amendment].
20 21 22 23	[EXPLANATION: This amendment adopts updates to the Town of Burke Comprehensive Plan and incorporates them into the Dane County Comprehensive Plan.]